46th ONAC
Org by Delhi Athletics

4-8 Oct 2006
Event # 1 MENS 100m Run
# MR ::ANIL KUMAR P. SSCB- CHENNAI 10.37 OCT'01
$ NR ::ANIL KUMAR P CHENNAI 10.30 24/08/2005
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 ARAVIND A. 591 RAILWAYS +0.37m/s 10.44
2 VISHAL SAXENA 637 RAILWAYS +0.37m/s 10.64
3 SAMEER MON 686 SERVICES +0.37m/s 10.66
4 VILAS NEELGUND 620 RAILWAYS +0.37m/s 10.67
5 AJAY . 211 HARYANA +0.37m/s 10.80
6 PARAMESHWAR . 296 KARNATAKA +0.37m/s 10.81
7 VARUN SABHARWAL 178 DELHI +0.37m/s 11.02
8 SANDEEP SARKARIA 394 ONGC +0.37m/s DNS
RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 1
1 M. VIJAYAKUMAR 761 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 10.82
2 VISHAL SAXENA 637 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 10.71
3 ARAVIND A. 591 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 10.49
4 RITESH ANAND 268 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 10.97
5 SAMEER MON 686 SERVICES +0.0m/s 10.60
6 K.B. SIVADEVAN 715 SERVICES +0.0m/s 10.80
7 AJAY . 211 HARYANA +0.0m/s 10.69
RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 2
1 ALEX ANTHONY RAJ 739 PONDECHERY +0.1m/s 11.00
2 MANIKA VASAGAM 760 TAMILNADU +0.1m/s 11.16
3 VARUN SABHARWAL 178 DELHI +0.1m/s 10.73
4 VILAS NEELGUND 620 RAILWAYS +0.1m/s 10.62
5 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK 279 JHARKHAND +0.1m/s 11.02
6 MOHD. MUDDASIR 303 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s 10.91
7 PARAMESHWAR . 296 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s 10.75
8 SANDEEP SARKARIA 394 ONGC +0.1m/s 10.80
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1 ARAVIND A. 591 RAILWAYS +0.05m/s 10.54
2 ALEX ANTHONY RAJ 739 PONDECHERY +0.05m/s 10.90
3 RANJIT SINGH 527 PUNJAB +0.05m/s 11.13
4 LAKHAN MARDI 278 JHARKHAND +0.05m/s 11.21
5 JORAWAR SINGH 482 POLICE +0.05m/s 11.28
6 JAGADISH BASAK 455 POLICE +0.05m/s 11.47
7 PABITRA MEDHI 125 ASSAM +0.05m/s 11.60
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1 SANDEEP SARKARIA 394 ONGC +0.0m/s 10.81
2 RITESH ANAND 268 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 10.93
3 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA 853 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 11.10
4 PARAMESHWARAM BHAGAT 148 CHHATTISGARH +0.0m/s 11.29
CHARAT SINGH 656 RAJASTHAN DNS
RAM MAHESH TIWARI 805 UTTARPRADESH DNS
SURENDER SINGH 245 HARYANA DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1 MOHD. MUDDASIR 303 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s 10.74
2 VILAS NEELGUND 620 RAILWAYS +0.1m/s 10.75
3 SURJEET SINGH 383 MADHYA PRADESH +0.1m/s 11.36
4 ANUJ CHAUDHARY 789 UTTARPRADESH +0.1m/s 11.38
KUNDAN LAL 872 JAMMU & KASHMIR DNF
VISHAL . 361 MADHYA PRADESH DNS
SAMBHUNAH SHUKLA 137 BIHAR DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 4
1 VARUN SABHARWAL 178 DELHI +0.0m/s 10.91
2 VISHAL SAXENA 637 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 10.94
3 RAJENDRA DAGDE 863 MAHARASHTRA +0.0m/s 11.16
4 MANNINDER SINGH HIRA 198 ELECTRICITY BOARD +0.0m/s 11.44
5 KRISHN KUNAL 134 BIHAR +0.0m/s 11.67
SATYAJIT NANDI 405 ORDNANCE FACTORY DNS

SANDEEP . 169 DELHI DNS



RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 5

1 K.B. SIVADEVAN

2 PARAMESHWAR .

3  AJAY KUMAR NAYAK

4  RAVINDRA DESHMUKH
ANIL KUMAR DASS
TARIT SINGHA ROY

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 6
1 SAMEER MON
2 SENTHILMURUGAN P.
3 MOHIT DHAMI
4 DINESH KUMAR
ANUP TOOPO
JAGDISH .
VISHAL PHATAK

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 7
AJAY .

M. VIJAYAKUMAR
MANIKA VASAGAM
BINOY DEVASIA

KADAR KHAN

H. JAYACHANDRAN
ABHISHEK PANDEY
MANOJ PATIL

O~NO O WNBE

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

# MR ::ANAND MENEZES RSCB- DEHLI 21.06 SEP'02
$ NR ::ANIL KUMAR P BANGALORE 20.73 17/07/2000

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 VISHAL SAXENA

B.G. NAGRAJ

ARAVIND A.

K .K. BIJU

AMISH POTHEN
RITESH ANAND

B. RAMU

MOHD. MUDDASIR

o~NO OB~ WN

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 1
VISHAL SAXENA

B.G. NAGRAJ

RITESH ANAND

K .K. BIJU

M. VIJAYAKUMAR
MOHIT DHAMI
SENTHILMURUGAN P.
ABHISHEK PANDEY

O~NO OO WNPRE

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 2
ARAVIND A.

MOHD. MUDDASIR

B. RAMU

AMISH POTHEN

VARUN SABHARWAL
BIPIN BASI

SYED SHOIEB
MANNINDER SINGH HIRA

O~NO O WNPE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
ARAVIND A.

VARUN SABHARWAL
PARAMESHWARAM BHAGAT
SHABIR KUMAR

SURENDRA KUMAR
JAGADISH BASAK

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

~NOoO b~ wWNPE

715
296
279
885
258
407

686
750
142
254
385
294
186

211
761
760
667
173
336
337
888

637
618
591
666
378
268
695
303

637
618
268
666
761
142
750
337

591
303
695
378
178
665
861
198

501
178
148
876
372
455
404

SERVICES
KARNATAKA
JHARKHAND
CHHATTISGARH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
ORDNANCE FACTORY

SERVICES
TAMILNADU
CHANDIGARH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
ELECTRICITY BOARD

HARYANA
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
SERVICES
DELHI

LIC

LIC

GUJRAT

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
SERVICES
MADHYA PRADESH
JHARKHAND
SERVICES
KARNATAKA

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
JHARKHAND
SERVICES
TAMILNADU
CHANDIGARH
TAMILNADU
LIC

RAILWAYS
KARNATAKA
SERVICES

MADHYA PRADESH
DELHI

SERVICES
MAHARASHTRA
ELECTRICITY BOARD

RAILWAYS

DELHI
CHHATTISGARH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
MADHYA PRADESH
POLICE

ORDNANCE FACTORY

+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s
-0.36m/s

10.83
10.86
10.99
12.28
DNF
DNS

10.88
11.12
11.19
12.56
DNS
DNS
DNS

10.84
10.88
10.98
11.02
11.09
11.12
11.37
11.73

21.33
21.35
21.46
21.89
21.95
21.98
22.00

DNS

21.53
21.75
21.85
22.06
22.14
22.61

DNS

DNS

21.44
21.74
21.80
22.02
22.21
22.39
22.48
22.52

22.05
22.87
22.94
25.11
25.31

DNS

DNS



RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2

1 M. VIJAYAKUMAR 761 TAMILNADU 22.50
2 MANNINDER SINGH HIRA 198 ELECTRICITY BOARD 22.99
3  SURESH RAJAWAT 655 RAJASTHAN DNF
4  KRISHN KUNAL 134 BIHAR DNS
5 P.S. SAJI 473 POLICE DNS
6  ANUJ CHAUDHARY 789 UTTARPRADESH DNS
7  AMIT ROY 177 DELHI DNS
8  SANDEEP SARKARIA 394 ONGC DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3

1 VISHAL SAXENA 637 RAILWAYS 22.28
2 RITESH ANAND 268 JHARKHAND 22.55
3 AMARDEEP SHARMA 187 ELECTRICITY BOARD 23.13
4 YOGINDER BALIYAN 787 UTTARPRADESH 23.58
5 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA 853 WEST BENGAL 23.81
6 KISHAN R. 306 KARNATAKA 24.18
7 RAVINDRA DESHMUKH 885 CHHATTISGARH 25.02
8 JAI KUMAR 875 JAMMU & KASHMIR 25.78

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 4

1 B.G. NAGRAJ 618 RAILWAYS 21.87
2 MOHD. MUDDASIR 303 KARNATAKA 22.08
3 K .K. BIJU 666 SERVICES 22.11
4  AMISH POTHEN 378 MADHYA PRADESH 22.17
5 SYED SHOIEB 861 MAHARASHTRA 22.61
6 MOHIT DHAMI 142 CHANDIGARH 22.75
7 TEJINDER SINGH 883 JAMMU & KASHMIR DNS
8 NARESH . 222 HARYANA DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 5

1 B. RAMU 695 SERVICES 22.19
2 SENTHILMURUGAN P. 750 TAMILNADU 23.06
3 SHARAD . 360 MADHYA PRADESH 23.29
4 SURENDER I 233 HARYANA DNS
5 CHARAT SINGH 656 RAJASTHAN DNS
6 KADAR KHAN 173 DELHI DNS
7 H. JAYACHANDRAN 336 LIC DNS
8 A.P. POTHEN 406 ORDNANCE FACTORY DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 6

1 BIPIN BASI 665 SERVICES 22.70
2 ABHISHEK PANDEY 337 LIC 22.83
3 G. KAMESH 149 CHHATTISGARH 24.84
4  JORAWAR SINGH 482 POLICE DNS
5 MANOJ PATIL 888 GUJRAT DNS
6 SURENDER SINGH 245 HARYANA DNS
7 HARPREET SINGH 522 PUNJAB DNS
8 DINESH KUMAR 254 HIMACHAL PRADESH DNS

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run

# MR ::PARAMJIT SINGH KOLKATA 45.70 NOV'98
$ NR ::K M BINU ATHENS 45.48 20/08/2004
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1

1 ABOO BACKAR 664 SERVICES 46.91
2 BHUPINDER SINGH 396 ONGC 46.95
3 SREEJITH P.S. 622 RAILWAYS 47.93
4 SARISH PAUL 689 SERVICES 48.06
5 SUNIL KUMAR 611 RAILWAYS 48.27
6 KULDEV SINGH 483 POLICE 48.52
7 VIKAS M. PUTHRAN 302 KARNATAKA 48.91

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 1

1 BHUPINDER SINGH 396 ONGC 47.27
2 SREEJITH P.S. 622 RAILWAYS 47.71
3 KULDEV SINGH 483 POLICE 47.97
4 HARPREET SINGH 522 PUNJAB 48.27
5 JOSEPH ABRAHAM 453 POLICE 48.56
6 S.K. MORTAJA 687 SERVICES 49.59
7 M. PRATHBAN 754 TAMILNADU 51.60



8 P. SHANKAR

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 2
ABOO BACKAR
SARISH PAUL

SUNIL KUMAR

VIKAS M. PUTHRAN

S. PRAKASH VERMA
LAKBIR SINGH

AMISH POTHEN
SREENIVAS S.

O~NOUILA WNPRP

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
BHUPINDER SINGH
JOSEPH ABRAHAM
HARPREET SINGH

M.V.S. PRASAD

A. PRASANTH

VIKASH SHOKEEN
UPENDRA .

~No o~ owWNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
KULDEV SINGH

P. SHANKAR

M. PRATHBAN

SYED SHOIEB

ABHILASH C.G.

A.P. POTHEN

SANDEEP .

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
ABOO BACKAR

LAKBIR SINGH

LAKHAN MARDI

J. PREMANAND
GAJENDRA .

NARINDER SHARMA
GANESH CHANDRA MAHTO

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 4
SREEJITH P.S.

VIKAS M. PUTHRAN
AMISH POTHEN

GANESH CHANDRA

AMIT SHARMA

TEJINDER SINGH

ATANU DAS

~NOoO o~ WNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 5
SARISH PAUL

SUNIL KUMAR

P.S. SAJI

RUPESH KUMAR
SANTOSH K. SINGH
AMARDEEP SHARMA

OO WN PR

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 6
SREENIVAS S.

S.K. MORTAJA

S. PRAKASH VERMA
DEEPAK KUMAR
SAMEER KISPOTTA

P. SHANKAR

OO WN PR

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

#MR ::G.RAM SSCB-HYDERABAD 1:46.67 9/11/2005
$ NR ::SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 27/07/1976

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 RAJEEV R.
2 SAJEESH JOSEPH

395

664
689
611
302
184
194
378
633

396
453
522
107
753
179
889

483
395
754
861
788
406
169

664
194
278
755
358
874
270

622
302
378
721
813
883
402

689
611
473
463
793
187

633
687
184
835
369
110

626
600

ONGC

SERVICES
SERVICES
RAILWAYS
KARNATAKA

DELHI

ELECTRICITY BOARD
MADHYA PRADESH
RAILWAYS

ONGC

POLICE

PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
TAMILNADU

DELHI

GUJRAT

POLICE

ONGC

TAMILNADU
MAHARASHTRA
UTTARPRADESH
ORDNANCE FACTORY
DELHI

SERVICES
ELECTRICITY BOARD
JHARKHAND
TAMILNADU

MADHYA PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
JHARKHAND

RAILWAYS
KARNATAKA

MADHYA PRADESH
STEEL PLANTS
UTTARPRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
ORDNANCE FACTORY

SERVICES
RAILWAYS

POLICE

POLICE
UTTARPRADESH
ELECTRICITY BOARD

RAILWAYS
SERVICES

DELHI
UTTRANCHAL
MADHYA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS

DNF

47.57
47.71
48.30
48.92
49.29
49.45
50.06

DNF

48.19
48.56
48.65
49.72
49.90
51.03
52.62

48.78
48.80
49.59
50.65
51.19

DNS

DNS

48.36
49.14
49.83
50.22
51.73

DNF

DNS

48.75
48.89
49.56
50.94
54.08

DNF

DNS

48.36
48.44
49.62
50.40
50.95
51.12

49.34
49.36
49.58
50.88
DNF
DNS

1:48.89
1:50.34



JASKARAN .

JAGDEEP .

K.J. ARUN

GIRISH RAMCHANDRAN
SRINIVAS K

BINU MICHEAL

AMOL KUMAR

10 SUNIL KUMAR

©oo~NOOOh~wW

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
SRINIVAS K

SAJEESH JOSEPH
NIKHLESHKUMAR LIMBU
NAGEIN MAJHI

FRANCIS SAGAYARAJ
RAM SINGH

DHARAM PAL

~No o~ owWNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
BINU MICHEAL

K.J. ARUN

SHREERANG KHANDERKAR
ARVIND RANA

RAJESH TIWARI

JAYANTO BHAGAT

VIKAS KUMAR

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
RAJEEV R.

JAGDEEP .

S. PRAKASH VERMA
SAMEER KISPOTTA

MD. AARIF

T.M. SANJEEV
SURENDER KUMAR

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 4
JASKARAN .

AMOL KUMAR

GIRISH RAMCHANDRAN
SUNIL KUMAR

AJAY YADAV

PARDEEP KUMAR
AMRISH SHARMA

~NOoO o~ WNPRE

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run

C HAMZA

SUNIL KUMAR-I
SANDEEP KUMAR
JAGDEEP .

SRINIVAS K

AMOL KUMAR
BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH
SHASHI KANT
RAVINDER .

JAI PRAKASH PATEL
BRIJLAL .

ARVIND RANA
JASVIR SINGH
TEJINDER SINGH

JIJI THOMAS

NAVEEN CHAUDHARY
RANGLAL CHOUDHARY
GURBAKSH .

MANOJ KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR
HITESH PATEL

V. RAGURAMAN

T.M. SANJEEV

O©oOo~NOUh,WNPR

o
[Ny

NNNNRPRRRRRERRRE
WNPOWOWWOWNO®UDWN

219
218
663
325
300
323
676
611

300
600
150
467
696
195
375

323
663
886
840
384
269
798

626
218
184
369
832
474
653

219
676
325
611
284
255
877

671
615
677
218
300
675
276
172
589
624
357
840
192
197
498
790
363
252
457
653
891
899
474

HARYANA
HARYANA
SERVICES
KERALA
KARNATAKA
KERALA
SERVICES
RAILWAYS

KARNATAKA
RAILWAYS
CHHATTISGARH
POLICE

SERVICES
ELECTRICITY BOARD
MADHYA PRADESH

KERALA

SERVICES
MAHARASHTRA
UTTRANCHAL
MADHYA PRADESH
JHARKHAND
UTTARPRADESH

RAILWAYS
HARYANA

DELHI

MADHYA PRADESH
UTTRANCHAL
POLICE
RAJASTHAN

HARYANA
SERVICES

KERALA

RAILWAYS
JHARKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR

SERVICES
RAILWAYS
SERVICES

HARYANA
KARNATAKA
SERVICES
JHARKHAND

DELHI

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS

MADHYA PRADESH
UTTRANCHAL
ELECTRICITY BOARD
ELECTRICITY BOARD
POLICE
UTTARPRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
POLICE

RAJASTHAN
GUJRAT
PONDECHERY
POLICE

1:52.14
1:52.90
1:53.10
1:53.20
1:54.08
1:56.95
1:58.96

DNS

1:58.97
1:59.78
2:10.86
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

1:58.18
1:58.25
1:58.68
2:02.19
SCR
SCR
SCR

1:56.75
1:57.71
1:58.96
2:02.57
SCR
SCR
SCR

1:55.01
1:55.32
1:55.63
1:57.23
1:57.35
1:58.84
2:00.75

3:44.76
3:51.66
3:52.06
3:54.88
3:59.24
3:59.78
4:00.19
4:02.95
4:03.72
4:04.46
4:06.37
4:08.56
4:09.42
4:11.01
4:14.26
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR



24
25
26
27
28
29

AMRISH SHARMA
DALJEET SINGH
GURMEET SINGH
YUDHVIR SINGH
AJAY YADAV
SHYAM LAL

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run

©CoO~NOOULA WNPRP

e
= o

NNNNRPRRRRERRER
WNPFPOOW®ONOOUODWN

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

SUNIL KUMAR-I
SANTOSH KUMAR
KASHINATH ASWALE
SITA RAM

POONA RAM

P.M. SHANAVAS
BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH
SHASHI KANT
NAVEEN CHAUDHARY
KUSHAL SINGH
AMARDEEP SINGH
HARISH TIWARI
BRIJLAL .

TEJINDER SINGH
DAVI SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR
NITESH PATEL
RAMESH .

STANZIAN .

NIVAS AHIR
MAHAVEER SINGH
DIGANTA BARAUH
SANDEEP SINGH
NARAYAN DHALI
SANJEEV KUMAR
HITESH K. PATEL
SURENDER SINGH
ANIL KUMAR
RAKESHKUMAR NISHAD
BRIJESH PATEL
JASVIR SINGH
UPENDRA KUMAR
SREEDHAR PARIA
TAJINDER SINGH
RAJENDRA GURAV

Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run

O©oOo~NOUh,WNPR

o
[Ny

NNNNRPRRRRRERRRE
WNPOWOWWOWNO®UDWN

SURENDER SINGH
SOJI MATHEW
SANTOSH KUMAR
S. RAGHINATH
RAM SINGH
TAJINDER SINGH
RAMESH .
RAJENDRA GURAV
IMTIAZ AHMAD
MANOHAR KANIYAL
AJAY KUMAR
BHAVASH PATEL
RAJESH KUMAR
RANJEET KUMAR
ABDUL ISTAAK
UPENDRA KUMAR
MUKESH KUMAR YADAV
JAGANNATH LAKADE
SREEDHAR PARIA
JAYESH PATEL
POONA RAM
SURENDER SINGH
HARISH TIWARI

877
283
873
262
284
374

615
607
593
694
471
698
276
172
790
155
792
341
357
197
380
256
890
226
880
362
845
121
848
403
275
896
839
253
151
895
192
464
280
532
862

711
617
607
628
709
532
226
862
878
833
795
894
257
371
366
464
802
682
280
892
471
839
341

JAMMU & KASHMIR
JHARKHAND

JAMMU & KASHMIR
HIMACHAL PRADESH
JHARKHAND
MADHYA PRADESH

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
SERVICES

POLICE

SERVICES
JHARKHAND

DELHI
UTTARPRADESH
CHHATTISGARH
UTTARPRADESH

LIC

MADHYA PRADESH
ELECTRICITY BOARD
MADHYA PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
GUJRAT

HARYANA

JAMMU & KASHMIR
MADHYA PRADESH
UTTRANCHAL
ASSAM
UTTRANCHAL
ORDNANCE FACTORY
JHARKHAND
GUJRAT
UTTRANCHAL
HIMACHAL PRADESH
CHHATTISGARH
GUJRAT
ELECTRICITY BOARD
POLICE

JHARKHAND
PUNJAB
MAHARASHTRA

SERVICES
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
SERVICES

PUNJAB

HARYANA
MAHARASHTRA
JAMMU & KASHMIR
UTTRANCHAL
UTTARPRADESH
GUJRAT
HIMACHAL PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
POLICE
UTTARPRADESH
SERVICES
JHARKHAND
GUJRAT

POLICE
UTTRANCHAL

LIC

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

14:00.61
14:10.21
14:19.65
14:51.91
15:01.42
15:10.69
15:12.49
15:12.76
15:26.22
15:27.44
15:29.66
15:30.89
15:37.13
15:40.90
16:05.29
16:23.00
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

29:30.48
29:35.29
29:39.71
30:51.26
31:21.89
31:46.04
32:59.85
33:55.82
36:32.14
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR



24 MAHA SINGH PARASIA

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles

#MR ::N.SINGH POL-HYDERABAD 14.05 10/11/2005
$ NR ::NAUNIDH SINGH HYDERABAD 14.05 10/11/2005

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1

1

co~NO OB~ WN

ROHIT H.

RAJESH MATHEW
GULZAR SINGH
SIVA KUMAR

A. JOSHI

A. KARUNFPUSAMY
YUVARAJ .
HARWINDER SINGH

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1

~NOoO ok~ WNPRE

ROHIT H.

YUVARAJ .
HARWINDER SINGH
A. JOSHI

SANDEEP PARMAR
MALKIYAT SINGH
ASHISH PANDEY

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

GULZAR SINGH

SIVA KUMAR
MANJUNATH GODI
NIZAM A

DHANRAJ JOGI

S SRIDHARAN
GURPREET SINGH JR.

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3

~NOoO o b~ WNPRE

RAJESH MATHEW
A. KARUNFPUSAMY
DHARAM PAL
MUTHU SAMY
BIKRAMJIT SINGH
RASIK RATHVA

C. KUSHWAHA

Event #9 MENS 400m Hurdles

# MR ::SAHIB SINGH KOLKATA 50.43 NOV'98
$ NR ::SAHIB SINGH KOLKATA 50.43 11/05/1998

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1

1

o~NO O~ WN

JOSEPH ABRAHAM
RANJODH SINGH
SATINDER SINGH
GANESHAN .
BIKRAMJIT SINGH
VICTOR JEBA SINGH
N. SATISH

BHAGBIR .

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1

~NOoO O WN R

JOSEPH ABRAHAM
VICTOR JEBA SINGH
RANJODH SINGH
SATINDER SINGH
KUNWAR RAKESH
ANURAG PRATAP SINGH
P. SHANKAR

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2

a s wnN e

BHAGBIR .

N. SATISH
JITENDER SINGH
ADITYA G.K.
SRINIVAS .

377

598
685
701
747
674
745
737
480

598
737
480
674
865
241
376

701
747
597
316
866
339
495

685
745
469
635
190
859
803

453
491
528
588
190
599
636
216

453
599
491
528
691
809
395

216
636
706
298
106

MADHYA PRADESH

RAILWAYS
SERVICES
SERVICES
TAMILNADU
SERVICES
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
POLICE

RAILWAYS
TAMILNADU
POLICE

SERVICES
MAHARASHTRA
HARYANA

MADHYA PRADESH

SERVICES
TAMILNADU
RAILWAYS
KERALA
MAHARASHTRA
LIC

POLICE

SERVICES
TAMILNADU
POLICE
RAILWAYS

ELECTRICITY BOARD

GUJRAT
UTTARPRADESH

POLICE
POLICE
PUNJAB
RAILWAYS

ELECTRICITY BOARD

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
HARYANA

POLICE
RAILWAYS
POLICE

PUNJAB
SERVICES
UTTARPRADESH
ONGC

HARYANA
RAILWAYS
SERVICES
KARNATAKA
ANDHRA PRADESH

+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s

SCR

14.68
14.72
14.83
14.94
14.97
14.99
15.02
15.34

14.88
14.99
15.00
15.04
15.11
16.61
16.64

15.00
15.12
15.17
15.80
15.81
19.63

SCR

14.85
15.06
15.18
15.19
15.19
16.77
17.21

51.48
52.28
52.50
52.65
52.69
53.14
53.39
53.80

52.87
52.95
53.23
53.30
53.86
1:01.24
DNS

53.62
53.82
53.86
57.44

DNS



6 BIKRAMJIT SINGH 189 ELECTRICITY BOARD DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3

1  GANESHAN. 588 RAILWAYS 53.29
2 BIKRAMJIT SINGH 190 ELECTRICITY BOARD 53.32
3 B NIMESH 688 SERVICES 54.55
4  M.V.S. PRASAD 107 ANDHRA PRADESH 54.99
5 RAJVEER MEENA 654 RAJASTHAN 55.17
6  SENTHILKUMAR . 734 TAMILNADU 56.38

Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

1 OM PRAKASH 690 SERVICES 8:55.61
2 BHAGWAN DIWAKAR 596 RAILWAYS 8:56.06
3 R.B. SUBBA 496 POLICE 9:14.30
4 SACHIN PATIL 625 RAILWAYS 9:24.02
5 JATINDER SINGH 705 SERVICES 9:24.21
6 C.D. BASWARAJ 594 RAILWAYS 9:29.51
7 ARVIND YADAV 401 ONGC 9:29.72
8 GIRISH . 293 KARNATAKA 9:45.31
9 VIJAY KUMAR BHARITY 373 MADHYA PRADESH 9:46.52
10 RAVINDER SINGH 492 POLICE 9:49.51
11 ANIL KUMAR 273 JHARKHAND 9:54.99
12 BIJAY PUTRY 282 JHARKHAND SCR
13 NARESH KUMAR 132 BIHAR SCR
14 MAKBOOL KHAN 368 MADHYA PRADESH SCR
15 MANISH TIWARI 183 DELHI SCR
16 SHIV POOJAN BIND 808 UTTARPRADESH SCR

Event # 11 MENS 20k Walk
# MR ::C.S. RATHI DELHI 1:25:48.00 1990
$ NR ::GURDEYV SINGH CHENNAI 1:25:21.70 30/07/2000

1 GURDEYV SINGH 702 SERVICES 1:27:58.48
2 P.S. JALAN 672 SERVICES 1:29:32.02
3 GURMEET SINGH 476 POLICE 1:30:48.45
4 K. SUMENDRO SINGH 381 MADHYA PRADESH 1:33:47.73
5 SREERAM . 590 RAILWAYS 1:33:50.01
6 SUMIT KUMAR 610 RAILWAYS 1:34:44.31
7 O. SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH 124 ASSAM 1:35:23.26
8 PARDEEP SINGH 242 HARYANA 1:36:54.92
9 EKRAR AHMED 786 UTTARPRADESH 1:37:58.37
10 MAHENDER GUPTA 670 SERVICES 1:39:11.54
11 R. RAMESH 631 RAILWAYS 1:42:02.04
12 KANHIYA LAL YADAV 804 UTTARPRADESH 1:43:33.10
13 ANTER SINGH 516 PUNJAB 1:43:44.85
14 BIKRAMJIT SINGH 475 POLICE 1:44:33.09
15 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH 382 MADHYA PRADESH 1:46:34.29
16 M.S.VITTAL 499 POLICE 1:46:40.13
17 ANIL. 212 HARYANA SCR
18 MANOJ KUMAR 370 MADHYA PRADESH SCR
19 ASHOK KUMAR 651 RAJASTHAN SCR
20 ANIL KUMAR 234 HARYANA SCR
21 HARDEEP SINGH 520 PUNJAB SCR
22 MANJIT SINGH 526 PUNJAB SCR
23 MADAN GOPAL 791 UTTARPRADESH SCR
24 SANDEEP SINGH 244 HARYANA SCR
25 PRAVEEN. 158 DELHI SCR
26 N. RAJARAM 757 TAMILNADU SCR

Event # 12 MENS High Jump
# MR ::CHANDAR PAL RSCB-DELHI 2.17 JAN'93
$ NR ::HARI SHANKAR ROY SINGAPORE 2.25 28/09/2004

1 HARI SHANKAR ROY 638 RAILWAYS 2.18m
PPOOPOOPO XXX

2 VINOD KUMAR 613 RAILWAYS 2.14m
O O 00 0 0O XXO P XXX

3 BENEDICT STARLY 645 RAILWAYS 2.11m
P PP OP XXO XXX



4 K.R.ROSHAN

P P O XXO XXO XXX
5 ANOOP P. K.

O O O O XXX

6 YOGIRAJ.

XO O XO XXX

6 RAMINDER SINGH
O XO XO XXX

8 M LORANS

P XXO XO XXX

9 S. SREENATH

10 RAJESH.

11 NICHIL CHITTARASO

12 RANDHIR.

13 MANOJ THOMAS
ALEX THOMAS
LALIT KUMAR
MADAN SINGH

Event # 13 MENS Pole Vault
#MR ::V.KUMAR POL-HYDERABAD 5.05 9/11/2005
$ NR ::VIJAY PAL SINGH TRIVENDRUM 5.10 27/12/1987

1 V.V.GEESH KUMAR
PPPOP XO XXX

2 K SHYJU

O XO O XO XXX
3

(0]
4

GAJANANA UPADHAYA

XXO O XO XXX
M.B. RUSSEL
XXO O O XXX
5 PRAVEEN KUMAR
P P XO XXX
6 K.P. BIMIN
XO XO XO XXX
7 MUKESH M.
XXO XO XX XXX
8 P. JAYA KUMAR

O O XXX

9 DIGVIJAY .
SANJAY .
RAJESH .

Event # 14 MENS Long Jump
# MR ::SANJAY KUMAR RAI RSCB-CHENNAI 8.02 OCT'01
$ NR ::AMRITPAL SINGH DELHI 8.08 16/03/2004

RESULTS OF FINALS
1 MAHA SINGH

7.45,7.51,7.72,7.67,7.74,5.81
2 SHIV SHANKAR YADAV

7.68, FOUL, 7.63, 6.20
3 RAJESH R.

7.34,7.41, 7.66, 7.38, 7.56, 7.52

4 S. GEORGE

7.50, 7.49, FOUL, 7.59, FOUL, 7.44
5 SHAMSHER PRATAP SINGH
7.06, 7.30, 7.24, 7.30, 7.44, 7.11

6 WAYNE PEPPIN

7.31, FOUL, FOUL, 7.40, 7.33, FOUL
7 BHARTENDER SINGH
6.48, 7.13, 6.30, 7.21, 7.11, 7.11

8 NIRAJ KUMAR

5.17,7.18, 7.11, FOUL, 7.03, 4.63

9 HUSSAIN M

10 SARAVANAN .

11 JASPREET SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

RESULTS OF PRELIMS

1  SHIV SHANKAR YADAV

338
324
736
196
683
716
224
742
451
327
718

174
486

465

700

647

810

606

595

749

171

217

228
732

642

649

627

668

530

752

237

108

887

660

524
678

649

LIC

KERALA
TAMILNADU
ELECTRICITY BOARD
SERVICES
SERVICES
HARYANA
TAMILNADU
POLICE
KERALA
SERVICES

DELHI
POLICE

POLICE

SERVICES

RAILWAYS

UTTARPRADESH

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

TAMILNADU

DELHI

HARYANA

HARYANA
TAMILNADU

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

SERVICES

PUNJAB

TAMILNADU

HARYANA

ANDHRA PRADESH

KERALA

SERVICES

PUNJAB
SERVICES

RAILWAYS

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.04m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

2.08m
2.05m
2.00m
2.00m
2.00m
2.00m
1.95m
1.90m
1.90m
1.90m
NM

NM
NM

4.85m

4.70m

4.70m

4.60m

4.60m

4.60m

4.60m

4.50m

4.40m

NM
NM

7.74m

7.68m

7.66m

7.59m

7.44m

7.40m

7.21m

7.18m

7.05m

6.91m

6.75m
NM

7.44m



2 S. GEORGE 668
3  WAYNE PEPPIN 752
4 RAJESH R. 627
5 MAHA SINGH 642
6 BHARTENDER SINGH 237
7 HUSSAIN M 887
8 SARAVANAN . 660
9  JASPREET SINGH 524
10 SANJAY KUMAR 678
11 NIRAJ KUMAR 108
12 SHAMSHER PRATAP SINGH 530
13 SURENDER SINGH 245
14 SUNIL SOLANKI 182
15 P. ANAND 738
16 RAJESH BABU 454
17 HARVINDER SINGH 191
18 RAJEEV KUMAR 461
19 JAYENDRA SINH 858
20 RAJESH YADAV 822
21 VIKRAM . 231
22 DIPAK KALITA 123
23 MOHD. ARIF 857
24 PRANAY SHARMA 259
25 NITUL BORA 392

SACHIN FRANCIS 297

MAHBUB . 359

Event # 15 MENS Triple Jump

#MR ::R.MAHESHWARY RSPB-HYDERABAD 16.39 10/11/2005
$ NR ::MOHINDER SINGH GILL FRENSO 16.79 05/08/1971

1 BIBU MATHEW 684

16.29, FOUL, 16.29, 15.87

2 RENJITH M. 616

FOUL, 14.35, 15.44, 15.32, 15.79, 16.26

3 ALEX THOMAS 717

16.16, 16.05, 16.08, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL

4  AMARJEET SINGH 640

15.18, 15.27, 15.36, 15.77, 15.70, 15.50

5 SUKHJINDER . 452

15.53, 15.72, FOUL, 15.67, 15.66, 15.72

6 VINOD RAJ 629

FOUL, FOUL, 15.25, 15.13, 15.68, FOUL

7 PRATHEESH JOSEPH 673

15.43, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL

8 SUSHANTH BANGERA 864

15.02, 15.19, 15.19, 14.29, 14.95, FOUL

9 SHYAM SUNDER 497

10 RAJKUMAR. 225

11 KRISHNA KUMAR 746

12 JAGJIT SINGH 523

13 RAJESH. 733

14 SURENDRAN R. 470
JOY CHANDRA RAVA 126

Event # 16 MENS Shot Put

# MR ::BAHADUR SINGH KOLKATA 19.59 NOV'98
$ NR ::SHAKTI SINGH CHENNAI 20.42 29/07/2000

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 SATYENDRA KUMAR 609
18.53, 18.44, FOUL, FOUL, 18.09, 18.06

2 JAIVEER SINGH 704
17.93, FOUL, 17.56, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL
3 SAURABH VI1J 185
17.01, 17.09, 17.26, 17.55, 17.17, FOUL

4 KULDEEP MANN 176
FOUL, 16.40, 17.11, FOUL, 17.02, 17.24

5 KARAMJEET SINGH 844
16.21, 17.11, 16.68, 16.20, 16.87, FOUL

6 P.B. GIRI 669

SERVICES
TAMILNADU
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
HARYANA

KERALA
SERVICES

PUNJAB

SERVICES
ANDHRA PRADESH
PUNJAB

HARYANA

DELHI

TAMILNADU
POLICE
ELECTRICITY BOARD
POLICE

GUJRAT
UTTARPRADESH
HARYANA

ASSAM

GUJRAT
HIMACHAL PRADESH
ONGC
KARNATAKA
MADHYA PRADESH

SERVICES
RAILWAYS
SERVICES
RAILWAYS
POLICE
RAILWAYS
SERVICES
MAHARASHTRA
POLICE
HARYANA
TAMILNADU
PUNJAB
TAMILNADU

POLICE
ASSAM

RAILWAYS

SERVICES

DELHI

DELHI

UTTRANCHAL

SERVICES

+0.0m/s
+0.25m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.25m/s
+0.68m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.2m/s
nwi

nwi

nwi

nwi

nwi
nwi

7.42m
7.38m
7.24m
7.20m
7.19m
7.16m
7.13m
7.09m
7.02m
6.99m
6.96m
6.88m
6.85m
6.83m
6.81m
6.78m
6.67m
6.64m
6.57m
6.53m
6.52m
5.55m
4.80m
3.57m
NM
NM

16.29m
16.26m
16.16m
15.77m
15.72m
15.68m
15.43m
15.19m
14.99m
14.28m
14.12m
13.97m
13.94m

13.65m
NM

18.53m

17.93m

17.55m

17.24m

17.11m

16.99m



15.57, 16.42, FOUL, 16.99, FOUL, FOUL

7  OM PRAKASH 236
16.72, FOUL, FOUL, 16.19, FOUL, 16.72
8 LAKHWINDER SINGH 641
15.80, FOUL, 15.50, 15.71, 15.75, 15.53
9  SANTOSH KUMAR 679
15.79, 15.44, 15.44
10 ATINDER SINGH MAL 145
15.16, FOUL, 15.62
11 PAKINDER SINGH 399
FOUL, FOUL, 14.85

MALKHAN SINGH 240

RESULTS OF PRELIMS

1 SATYENDRA KUMAR 609
2 P.B. GIRI 669
3 SAURABH VIJ 185
4  JAIVEER SINGH 704
5 KULDEEP MANN 176
6 OM PRAKASH 236
7 KARAMJEET SINGH 844
8 MALKHAN SINGH 240
9 SANTOSH KUMAR 679
10 PAKINDER SINGH 399
11 LAKHWINDER SINGH 641
12 ATINDER SINGH MAL 145
13 KULWINDER SINGH 484
14 AVINASH VASHISHTHA 821
15 SURENDRA SINGH 657
16 RAHUL KUMAR 274
17 T. ARUNKUMAR 900

BABUKRISHNA SINGH 154

HARMINDERPAL SINGH 143

BHARAT PATEL 897

MUKESH SINGH 488

Event # 17 MENS Discus Throw

# MR :ANIL KUMAR S. BANGALORE 60.07 SEP'03
$ NR ::VIKAS GOWDA SALIANAS-USA 64.69 JULY'05

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 VSINGH 712
50.93, 52.84, 52.42, 51.65, FOUL, FOUL

2 HARPREET SINGH 397
51.50, 51.79, 51.60, 52.56, FOUL, 50.10

3 RAMBIR SINGH 710
50.88, FOUL, 52.20, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL
4  SIMRANJIT SINGH 531
47.00, 48.58, 48.98, 48.68, 50.13, 50.75

5 AP.SINGH 639
49.72, 50.57, 50.41, 50.20, FOUL, 48.76

6 SUNIL KUMAR 680
48.63, 49.49, 50.27, FOUL, FOUL, 49.95

7  JAIVEER 658
48.74, FOUL, 47.71, 48.56, 48.60, 47.80

8 SANDEEP SINGH-III 249
44.16, 48.37, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL
9 SURESH KUMAR 612
10 SUKHBIR SINGH 494
11 SARABJEET SINGH 849
12 AMANDEEP SINGH 514

RESULTS OF PRELIMS

1 HARPREET SINGH 397
2 RAMBIR SINGH 710
3 V SINGH 712
4 SURESH KUMAR 612
5 A.P. SINGH 639
6 JAI VEER 658
7 SUNIL KUMAR 680
8 SUKHBIR SINGH 494

HARYANA

RAILWAYS

SERVICES

CHANDIGARH

ONGC

HARYANA

RAILWAYS
SERVICES
DELHI
SERVICES
DELHI
HARYANA
UTTRANCHAL
HARYANA
SERVICES
ONGC
RAILWAYS
CHANDIGARH
POLICE
UTTARPRADESH
RAJASTHAN
JHARKHAND
PONDECHERY
CHHATTISGARH
CHANDIGARH
GUJRAT
POLICE

SERVICES

ONGC

SERVICES

PUNJAB

RAILWAYS

SERVICES

RAJASTHAN

HARYANA

RAILWAYS
POLICE
UTTRANCHAL
PUNJAB

ONGC
SERVICES
SERVICES
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
RAJASTHAN
SERVICES
POLICE

16.72m

15.80m

15.79m

15.62m

14.85m

NM

17.75m
16.92m
16.60m
16.49m
16.40m
16.25m
16.17m
16.02m
15.97m
15.73m
15.59m
15.51m
15.44m
15.26m
13.38m
12.79m
10.82m
NM
NM
NM
NM

52.84m

52.56m

52.20m

50.75m

50.57m

50.27m

48.74m

48.37m

47.69m
47.51m
47.07m
46.49m

50.96m
50.25m
49.71m
47.75m
47.46m
47.43m
47.13m
46.83m



9  SIMRANJIT SINGH 531
10 SARABJEET SINGH 849
11 AMANDEEP SINGH 514
12 SANDEEP SINGH-III 249
13 JAGJEET SINGH 398
14 NARESH KUMAR 458
15 AMRINDER SINGH 188
16 SHAILENDRA THAKUR 340
17 JAGAT NARAIN MISHRA 807
18 AMIT VISWAKARMA 648
19 R.K. PATHAK 281

Event # 18 MENS Hammer Throw

# MR ::PRAMOD TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 OCT'01
$NR ::R.YADAV BANGALORE 70.16 17/07/2003

1 NIRBHAY SINGH 708
62.00, 63.55, 64.60, 66.55, FOUL, FOUL
2 HARINDER SINGH 521
59.70, FOUL, 61.46, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL
3 IMRAN AHMAD 661
FOUL, FOUL, 57.12, 54.52, 60.88, 58.14
4 MADHU KUMAR 605
59.00, 60.35, FOUL, FOUL, 59.72, 58.85
5 PARGAT SINGH 643
58.28, 60.05, 56.82, FOUL, 58.70, 55.80
6 PUSHPINDER SINGH 144
FOUL, 50.15, 56.30, 58.30, 57.98, 59.08
7 SHAHNAWAJ KHAN 794
53.98, 55.08, FOUL, 55.60, 56.79
8 ASHOK TIWARI 157
FOUL, FOUL, 55.23, 54.96, FOUL, 55.05
9 LAIQUE AHMED 592
FOUL, 53.50, FOUL
10 HARBHAJAN SINGH 478
52.16, 52.50
11 SANJEET SINGH 261
FOUL, 46.25, FOUL

YOGESH SINGH 714
FOUL, FOUL, FOUL

PRADEEP KUMAR 459

FOUL, FOUL, FOUL

Event # 19 MENS Javelin Throw

# MR ::HARMINDER SINGH DELHI 77.39 SEP'02
$ NR ::SATBIR SINGH KOLKATA 79.68 28/10/1998

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 GAJENDRA KUMAR 604
72.48, 67.30, FOUL, 69.30, 75.06, FOUL
2  ANIL KUMAR 602
70.25, 73.96, FOUL, FOUL, 72.22, 71.80
3 OM NARAYAN 619
71.88, FOUL, 68.10, FOUL, 70.30, 67.56
4  JAGDISH BISHNOI 456
66.68, FOUL, 71.40, 71.28, 69.84, 70.34
5 SUNIL GOSWAMI 335
69.90, 68.78, 67.78, 68.39, 70.94, 70.02
6 HARMINDER SINGH 479
68.24, 65.12, 66.08, 67.50, FOUL, 66.42
7 UMA KANT TRIPATHI 820
FOUL, 67.25, 66.62, 56.98, 62.88, 64.35
8 JAGMOHAN . 659
66.06, FOUL, 63.12, 65.10, FOUL, 66.74
9 SHRATH RAJ 307
10 PRAGJYOTIG. 122
11 ANKIT KUMAR 235

RESULTS OF PRELIMS
1  JAGDISH BISHNOI 456
2 UMA KANT TRIPATHI 820

PUNJAB
UTTRANCHAL
PUNJAB
HARYANA

ONGC

POLICE
ELECTRICITY BOARD
LIC
UTTARPRADESH
RAILWAYS
JHARKHAND

SERVICES

PUNJAB

SERVICES

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

CHANDIGARH

UTTARPRADESH

CHHATTISGARH

RAILWAYS

POLICE

HIMACHAL PRADESH

SERVICES

POLICE

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

POLICE

LIC

POLICE

UTTARPRADESH

SERVICES

KARNATAKA

ASSAM
HARYANA

POLICE
UTTARPRADESH

45.96m
45.95m
45.95m
45.11m
44.47m
44.21m
43.88m
43.55m
42.36m
39.13m
38.65m

66.55m

61.46m

60.88m

60.35m

60.05m

59.08m

56.79m

55.23m

53.50m

52.50m

46.25m

NM

NM

75.06m

73.96m

71.88m

71.40m

70.94m

68.24m

67.25m

66.74m

65.84m

65.50m
64.70m

69.62m
68.11m



GAJENDRA KUMAR
JAGMOHAN .

ARUN KUMAR PATEL
OM NARAYAN
HARMINDER SINGH
PRAGJYOTI G.

ANIL KUMAR

SUNIL GOSWAMI
SHRATH RAJ

ANKIT KUMAR

MD. FAZAL ANSARI
RANJIT KUMAR MAURYA
D. BARAUAH

ANNA RAM
KAULDEEP KUMAR
BHUPENDRA .

Event # 20 MENS Decat.
#MR ::K.SINGH SSCB-HYDERABAD 7257.PT 7-8/11/05
$ NR ::JORA SINGH DELHI 7502.PT 2-3/3/2006

O©OoOo~NOOUTh,WNPRE

P.J. VINOD

RAM NIWAS
DAYA RAM
CHANDRASEKAR .
JORA SINGH

K SHANKAR

P. RIJU

R. VINOD KUMAR
MADAN SINGH

Event # 21 MENS 4x100m Relay
# MR ::RAILWAYS HYDERABAD 40.22 9/11/2005
$ NR ::INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM BUSAN 39.36 13/10/2002

1
637
620

697
667

278
271

297
296

482
473

198
187

751
745
8

RAILWAYS J

VISHAL SAXENA
VILAS NEELGUND
SERVICES F

R. SEENIVASAN
BINOY DEVASIA
JHARKHAND H
LAKHAN MARDI
PRAKASH HANSDAH
KARNATAKA G
SACHIN FRANCIS
PARAMESHWAR .
POLICE L
JORAWAR SINGH
P.S. SAJI
ELECTRICITY BOARD D
M SINGH HIRA
AMARDEEP SHARMA
TAMILNADU A

K. PANDIAN

A. KARUNFPUSAMY
HARYANA E

Event # 22 MENS 4x400m Relay

1

633
611
588

687
664
719

227

RAILWAYS J
SREENIVAS S.
SUNIL KUMAR
GANESHAN .
SERVICES F
S.K. MORTAJA
ABOO BACKAR
R .K. TIWARI
HARYANA E
RAVINDER .

604
659
800
619
479
122
602
335
307
235
662
466
391
692
513
356

328
621
693
586
481
699
630
460
707

634
591

686
715

279
268

306
303

487
455

186
194

750
761

622
623
646

689
688

215

AMIT KUMAR SAHA
ARAVIND A.

SAMEER MON
K.B. SIVADEVAN

AJAY KUMAR NAYAK
RITESH ANAND

KISHAN R.
MOHD. MUDDASIR

MANJINDER SINGH
JAGADISH BASAK

VISHAL PHATAK
LAKBIR SINGH

SENTHILMURUGAN P.
M. VIJAYAKUMAR

SREEJITH P.S.
SRIKANT PADHI
ANMOL TETE

SARISH PAUL
B NIMESH

BAJRANG .

RAILWAYS
SERVICES
UTTARPRADESH
RAILWAYS
POLICE

ASSAM
RAILWAYS

LIC

KARNATAKA
HARYANA
SERVICES
POLICE

ONGC
SERVICES
PUNJAB
MADHYA PRADESH

KERALA
RAILWAYS
SERVICES
RAILWAYS
POLICE
SERVICES
RAILWAYS
POLICE
SERVICES

RAILWAYS

SERVICES

JHARKHAND

KARNATAKA

POLICE

ELECTRICITY BOARD

TAMILNADU

HARYANA

RAILWAYS

SERVICES

HARYANA

67.71m
67.65m
67.03m
66.50m
65.02m
64.77m
64.72m
64.70m
64.62m
64.55m
64.48m
64.25m
56.57m
53.86m
51.33m
50.89m

71.20m
68.71m
67.19m
67.11m
65.55m
63.15m
62.26m
58.64m
55.29m

39.89

40.87

41.98

42.01

42.42

42.67

42.68

DNS

3:10.43

3:11.85

3:16.43

#



221
223
4
5
6
169
184

Event # 23 WOMENS 100m Run

KULDEEP .
PRAMOD .
TAMILNADU A
UTTARPRADESH A
DELHI C

SANDEEP .

S. PRAKASH VERMA

214 ANNI .

177 AMIT ROY
179 VIKASH SHOKEEN

# MR ::SARASWATI SAHA RSCB-DELHI 11.43 SEP'02
$ NR :RACHITA MISTRY TRIVANDRUM 11.38 08/12/2000
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1

1

co~NO OB~ WN

DEEPTI JOSE
RANJITA ROY

H.M. JYOTHI
POONAM TOMAR
V.D. SHUJILA
MANDEEP KAUR
ANURADHA BISWAL
POOJA JAKHAR

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

RANJITA ROY
V.D. SHIJILA
MANDEEP KAUR
POOJA JAKHAR
NAMITA SAMAL
DAXA NAYAKA
NIDHI SINGH

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

H.M. JYOTHI
POONAM TOMAR
M. PRIYA DEVI
NIDHI MATHUR
ELAVARASI .
NORRIE SHAUKAT
RAKHI SAHA

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3

~NOoO o~ WNPRE

Event # 24 WOMENS 200m Run

DEEPTI JOSE
ANURADHA BISWAL
PAWNEET KAUR
SINDHU V.T.

VINITA SAHNI

G.D. GOWRAMMA
ANU .

5563
574
288
583
314
509
408
162

574
314
509
162
412
856
578

288
583
119
167
722
772
575

553
408
166
448
770
561
199

# MR ::SARASWATI SAHA RSCB-DELHI 22.83 SEP'02
$ NR ::SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIYANA 22.82 28/08/2002
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1

1

oO~NO A~ WN

CHITRA SOMAN

RAKHI SAHA

H.M. JYOTHI

RANJITA ROY
RAJWINDER KAUR GILL
K. SOUJANYA

K MRUDULA

BABITA SINGH

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1

OO WN PR

RAKHI SAHA
RAJWINDER KAUR GILL
RAJNI YADAV
MANJEET KAUR
ANJUMA BEGUM

V.D. SHUJILA

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2

388
575
288
574
511
105
102
577

575
511
782
429
113
314

TAMILNADU
UTTARPRADESH
DELHI

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
KARNATAKA
RAILWAYS
KERALA
PUNJAB
ORISSA
DELHI

RAILWAYS
KERALA
PUNJAB
DELHI
ORISSA
GUJRAT
RAILWAYS

KARNATAKA
RAILWAYS
ASSAM

DELHI
TAMILNADU
UTTARPRADESH
RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS
ORISSA

DELHI

POLICE
UTTARPRADESH
RAILWAYS
HARYANA

ONGC
RAILWAYS
KARNATAKA
RAILWAYS
PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS
PUNJAB
UTTARPRADESH
POLICE

ASSAM

KERALA

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

-0.68m/s
-0.68m/s
-0.68m/s
-0.68m/s
-0.68m/s
-0.68m/s
-0.68m/s

+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s
+0.35m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

3:16.97
3:17.64
3:20.53

11.84
11.92
12.02
12.05
12.23
12.45
12.46
12.50

11.95
12.18
12.50
12.54
12.96
13.38

DNS

11.93
12.01
12.98
13.27
DNS
DNS
DNS

12.06
12.45
12.89
13.40
DNS
DNS
DNS

24.08
24.54
24.62
25.06
25.20
25.94
26.05

DNS

24.60
25.40
28.80
DNS
DNS
DNS



OO0 WN PP

CHITRA SOMAN
BABITA SINGH
K MRUDULA
BINDU B
SINDHU V.T.
MINA DEKA

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3

OO0 hA WN PR

H.M. JYOTHI
RANJITA ROY

K. SOUJANYA
DAXA NAYAKA
SHAMA .

M.R. POOVAMMA

Event # 25 WOMENS 400m Run

# MR ::K M BEENAMOL RSCB-DELHI 51.90 SEP'02
$ NR ::MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/2004

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1

1

O~NO OB~ WN

PINKI PRAMANIK

SATTI GEETHA
MANDEEP KAUR
PAVITRA CHOUDHARY
SAGARDEEP KAUR
RAJWINDER KAUR GILL
HARATHI .

MANJEET KAUR

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1

~NOoO o~ wWNPRE

MANDEEP KAUR
MANJEET KAUR

K. SOUJANYA
ELAVARASI .
ANJUMA BEGUM
MANDEEP KAUR
PRIYANSHU PANDEY

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2

O~NO OO WNPRE

PAVITRA CHOUDHARY
RAJWINDER KAUR GILL
M.R. POOVAMMA

K MRUDULA

HARINI CHANDRASHEKAR
HARPREET KAUR
ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA
ASHIK BEEVI P.H

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3

O~NO O WNPRE

PINKI PRAMANIK
SATTI GEETHA
SAGARDEEP KAUR
HARATHI .
PRATHIBA .
SUJATA NAYAK
HARPREET KAUR
ANJU TYAGI

Event # 26 WOMENS 800m Run

S. SHANTHI

PINKI PRAMANIK
SINIMOL PAULOSE
SUSHMA .

SUTAPA DAS
JHUMA KHATUN
PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL
B. VENKAT LAKSHMI
RAJKAMAL .
SARASWATI CHAND
LEJI RAJU

388
577
102
310
448
117

288
574
105
856
251
387

569
550
386
542
867
511
103
429

386
429
105
722
113
509
768

542
511
387
102
286
139
780
416

569
550
867
103
725
290
507
781

731
569
720
884
545
851
777
560
250
419
352

ONGC

RAILWAYS
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA

POLICE

ASSAM

KARNATAKA
RAILWAYS

ANDHRA PRADESH
GUJRAT

HIMACHAL PRADESH
ONGC

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS

ONGC

RAILWAYS
PUNJAB

PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
POLICE

ONGC

POLICE

ANDHRA PRADESH
TAMILNADU
ASSAM

PUNJAB
UTTARPRADESH

RAILWAYS
PUNJAB

ONGC

ANDHRA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
CHANDIGARH
UTTARPRADESH
POLICE

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
TAMILNADU
KARNATAKA
PUNJAB
UTTARPRADESH

TAMILNADU
RAILWAYS

STEEL PLANTS
DELHI

RAILWAYS

WEST BENGAL
UTTARPRADESH
RAILWAYS
HIMACHAL PRADESH
POLICE

MADHYA PRADESH

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s
+0.05m/s

24.50
25.25
25.83
26.50
DNS
DNS

24.96
25.43
25.90
27.71
33.59

DNS

53.06
55.48
55.65
56.00
56.71
56.77
58.78

DNS

57.13
57.32
58.91
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

56.39
57.15
57.33
57.46
58.06
DNF
DNS
DNS

56.13
56.43
56.85
56.99
1:00.65
1:06.09
DNS
DNS

2:02.21
2:03.37
2:04.07
2:07.76
2:09.64
2:12.43
2:13.20
2:18.33

SCR

SCR

SCR



Event # 27 WOMENS 1500m Run

1 O.P. JAISHA 562 RAILWAYS 4:11.83
2 SINIMOL PAULOSE 720 STEEL PLANTS 4:12.24
3 S. SHANTHI 731 TAMILNADU 4:22.93
4  TAJINDER KAUR 556 RAILWAYS 4:30.48
5 JHUMA KHATUN 851 WEST BENGAL 4:31.52
6 SAVITA. 205 HARYANA 4:34.95
7 VINITA THAKUR 447 POLICE 4:41.69
8 PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL 777 UTTARPRADESH 4:48.31
9 RASHMI GURNULE 869 MAHARASHTRA 4:53.85
10 NEHA AGARWAL 763 UTTARPRADESH 5:07.10
11 DIPTI CHUTIA 116 ASSAM SCR
12 DOLLY SARKAR 130 BIHAR SCR
13 PAYRI MAZAVI 349 MADHYA PRADESH SCR
14 N.C. MOHANAL 730 TAMILNADU SCR
15 SINIMOL PAULOSE 266 JHARKHAND SCR
16 M.C. SALMA 443 POLICE SCR
17 ANURADHA SINGH 773 UTTARPRADESH SCR
18 SANGEETA YADAV 960 RAILWAYS SCR
19 LEJIRAJU 352 MADHYA PRADESH SCR

Event # 28 WOMENS 5000m Run

1 O.P. JAISHA 5562 RAILWAYS 16:05.26
2 MADHURI GURNULE 329 LIC 17:52.93
3 RASHMI GURNULE 869 MAHARASHTRA 18:19.93
4 SHASHI SAROJ 771 UTTARPRADESH 18:46.10
5 SUDHA . 728 TAMILNADU 19:54.95
6 GURBARI BEHRA 264 JHARKHAND 20:52.28
7 GULZAR AHMED 882 JAMMU & KASHMIR SCR
8 DIPTI CHUTIA 116 ASSAM SCR
9 MAHESWARI K. 729 TAMILNADU SCR
10 BEANT KAUR 424 POLICE SCR
11 GEETARAI 441 POLICE SCR
12 PAPATHI. 724 TAMILNADU SCR
13 PREEJA SREEDHARAN 581 RAILWAYS SCR
14 KIRAN TIWARI 830 UTTRANCHAL SCR
15 KAVITA RAUT 573 RAILWAYS SCR

Event # 29 WOMENS 10000m Run

1 PREEJA SREEDHARAN 581 RAILWAYS 34:11.45
2 PREETI RAO 572 RAILWAYS 36:21.65
3 MADHURI GURNULE 329 LIC 38:08.95
4 RAJESHWARI PATIL 201 KARNATAKA 42:57.83
5 SUDHA . 728 TAMILNADU 43:42.91
6 PAPATHI . 724 TAMILNADU SCR
7 GURBARI BEHRA 264 JHARKHAND SCR
8 PREETI L. RAO 289 KARNATAKA SCR
9 SHASHI SAROJ 771 UTTARPRADESH SCR
10 SHUSHILA SINGH 775 UTTARPRADESH SCR

Event # 30 WOMENS 100m Hurdles
# MR ::ANURADHA BISWAL DELHI 13.38 SEP'02
$ NR ::ANURADHA BISWAL DELHI 13.38 26/08/2002

1 ANURADHA BISWAL 408 ORISSA +0.93m/s 14.12
2 SHANKARI . 535 RAILWAYS +0.93m/s 14.57
3 SHAMMALA MOLE 562 RAILWAYS +0.93m/s 14.98
4 MONALISA BORA 115 ASSAM +0.93m/s 15.37
5 KRANTI . 762 UTTARPRADESH +0.93m/s 16.40

Event # 31 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
#MR :P.T. USHA 56.80 1985
$ NR ::P.T. USHA LOS ANGLES 55.42 08/08/1984

1 POOJA JAKHAR 162 DELHI 59.28
2 BALJEET KAUR 555 RAILWAYS 59.83



~NOo o~ Ww

Event # 32 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

~No o~ owWwNPRE

Event # 33 WOMENS 20k Walk
# MR ::JASMIN KAUR BANGALORE 1:48:28.80 SEP'03
$NR ::Y.DEVI HYDERABAD 1:43:06.00 30/07/2003

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Event # 34 WOMENS High Jump
# MR ::BOBBY ALOYSIUS KOLKATA 1.81 NOV'98
$ NR ::BOBBY ALOYSIUS CHENNAI 1.91 18/07/2004

NN O~ WN PR

Event # 35 WOMENS Pole Vault
# MR ::CHETNA SOLANKI RSPB-HYDERABAD 3.70 7/11/05
$ NR ::V.S. SUREKA DELHI 4.05 6/09/2006

U~ TWO®WTNTE

Event # 36 WOMENS Long Jump
# MR ::ANJU B. GEORGE DELHI 6.74 SEP'02
$ NR ::ANJU B. GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004

1

BABITA SINGH

HARINI CHANDRASHEKAR

K.J. VIJILA
PRATHIBA .
NISHA MOL

KAMLESH BAGHEL
CHAINA BHATTACHARJEE

KIRAN TIWARI
MANJULA L.
MAHESWARI K.

VINEETA SONKAR

SUDHA SINGH

L. DEEPMALA DEVI

AMINDEEP KAUR
SUPRIYA ADHAK
Y. BALA DEVI
SANDEEP .

S. PAVANI

V. SARASWATHI
RAJNI MAHARA
JAMINE KAUR
SAUDHYA K.J.
NADIA JABI
MEENA CHHIBAR

SAHANA KUMARI

TESSYMOL JOSPEH
HARSHINI KUMARI

DEEPA A.K.

MARIYAN C. THARIYAN

PARBATI BISWAL
AMRITA SINGH
CHITRA S

DIVYA SHREE J. R.

SUMITRA NAIK

V.S. SUREKA

PPPPPXOP O XXX

GITANJALI BORA

P O O O P XXX

CHETNA SOLANKI

P O XO XO P XXX

MADHUSINI DEVI

XO XXO XXX

BARNALI RAI
TAPASI NANDI
KARAMJIT KAUR

DEEPA CHOUDHARY

J.J. SHOBHA

577
286
584
725
436

537
539
830
559
729
779
776

547
502
868
548
417
567
104
512
140
165
342
206

558
554
332
414
418
409
168
313
444
410

582
541
580
120
440
852

425
420

576

RAILWAYS
KARNATAKA
RAILWAYS
TAMILNADU
POLICE

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
UTTRANCHAL
RAILWAYS
TAMILNADU
UTTARPRADESH
UTTARPRADESH

RAILWAYS
PUNJAB
MAHARASHTRA
RAILWAYS
POLICE
RAILWAYS

ANDHRA PRADESH

PUNJAB
CHANDIGARH
DELHI

MADHYA PRADESH

HARYANA

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
LIC
POLICE
POLICE
ORISSA
DELHI
KERALA
POLICE
ORISSA

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
ASSAM

POLICE

WEST BENGAL

POLICE
POLICE

RAILWAYS

1:00.26
1:02.24
1:02.94
1:03.22

DNS

11:18.40
11:23.27
11:34.37
11:48.99
12:12.19
12:38.01
SCR

1:39:30.59
1:48:52.30
1:52:04.74
1:58:52.83
2:01:24.62
2:02:37.49
2:03:35.31
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

1.74m
1.74m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.55m
1.55m
NM
NM

3.85m
3.60m
3.60m
3.40m
NM
NM

NM
NM

-0.35m/s 6.32m

#$



FOUL, 6.32, FOUL, FOUL, 5.94, FOUL

2 G.G. PRAMILA 570
6.16, 6.09, FOUL, 6.19, 6.19, 6.11

3 SHALU CHOUDHARY 160
5.71, 5.75, 5.83, 5.88, 5.92, FOUL

4 KALPANA DAS 544
5.87,5.74,5.87,5.77, 5.65, 5.91

5 M. PRIYA DEVI 119
5.51, 5.67, 5.81, 5.91, 5.80, 5.81

6 LEKHA ROY 333
5.35, 5.48, 5.39, 5.27, FOUL, 5.48

7 REHANA KHATUN 433
5.05, 5.13, 4.99

8 SUNITA WARLI 855
4.45

Event # 37 WOMENS Triple Jump
# MR ::MANISHA DEY DELHI 13.35 SEP'02

$ NR ::ANJU B. GEORGE HYDERABAD 13.67 18/12/2002

1 MONISHA DEY 549
12.59, 12.63, 12.97, 12.98, 13.31, 13.33
2 SALAMMA ANTONY 536
FOUL, 12.70, 12.69, 12.22, 12.42, 12.70
3 KALPANA DAS 544
12.14, 12.40, 12.53, FOUL, 12.52, 12.60
4 KULWINDER KAUR 428
12.26, 12.42, 12.34, 12.38, 12.45, 12.12
5 SPINDER PAL KAUR 437
10.95, FOUL

LEKHA ROY 333
FOUL

Event # 38 WOMENS Shot Put

# MR ::HARBANS KAUR KOLKATA 17.46 NOV'98
$ NR ::HARBANS KAUR MUMBAI 17.43 24/11/1997

1 SAROJ SIHAG 445
14.12, 13.90, 14.52, FOUL, FOUL, 14.33
2 MANPREET KAUR 870
11.09, 12.64, 13.20, 12.84, FOUL, 13.99
3 SARASWATHY . 534
12.28, 12.81, 13.48, 12.73, FOUL, 13.33
4 CHAITALI PAUL 566
12.99, 12.68, 13.10, 13.32, 13.17, 12.71
5 ARCHANA MONDOL 563
12.71, 12.18, 12.40, 12.45, 12.60, 12.30
6 NEELAM . 203
12.02, FOUL, 12.49, 12.28, 12.10, 12.12
7 MANJEET KAUR 141
11.94,12.11, 11.93, 12.02, 11.22, FOUL
8 NARINDER KAUR 430
10.31, 10.82, 10.61, FOUL, 10.57, 10.98
9 RUPINDER KAUR 510
10 K.G. KAVITHA 331

Event # 39 WOMENS Discus Throw

# MR ::NEELAM SINGH DOGRA BANGALORE 61.17 SEP'03
$ NR ::SEEMA ANTIL CHENNAI 64.64 16/06/2004

1 KRISHNA POONIA 568
60.10, FOUL, 57.80, FOUL, 54.72, FOUL

2 HARWANT KAUR 508
54.30, 54.20, 54.35, FOUL, 53.42, 52.60

3 SEEMA ANTIL 764
54.20, 52.30

4  SAROJ SIHAG 445
50.50, FOUL, 52.70, 52.70, 53.10, FOUL

5 ARCHANA MONDOL 563

41.56, 42.10, 43.63, 44.64, FOUL, 43.15

RAILWAYS

DELHI

RAILWAYS

ASSAM

LIC

POLICE

GUJRAT

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

POLICE

POLICE

LIC

POLICE

PUNJAB

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

HARYANA

CHANDIGARH

POLICE

PUNJAB
LIC

RAILWAYS

PUNJAB

UTTARPRADESH

POLICE

RAILWAYS

+0.16m/s

-0.36m/s

+0.12m/s

+0.25m/s

+0.0m/s

-0.35m/s

nwi

+0.28m/s

+0.47m/s

+0.47m/s

+0.2m/s

-0.4m/s

6.19m

5.92m

5.91m

5.91m

5.48m

5.13m

4.45m

13.33m

12.70m

12.60m

12.45m

10.95m

NM

14.52m

13.99m

13.48m

13.32m

12.71m

12.49m

12.11m

10.98m

10.70m
10.34m

60.10m

54.35m

54.20m

53.10m

44.64m



6 AMANPREET KAUR 501
40.33, 42.70, 41.78, 44.04, 44.02, 41.72

7 MONIKA JOON 163
43.33, 43.65, 41.60, 42.90, 43.60, 42.08

8 MANMEET BAINS 538
39.84, 39.65, FOUL

9 NEHA SINGH 774
37.30, 36.80, FOUL

10 PARBATI SETHI 413

35.12, 35.40, 33.22

Event # 40 WOMENS Hammer Throw

# MR ::HARDEEP KAUR DELHI 61.67 SEP'02
$ NR ::HARDEEP KAUR DELHI 61.67 09/08/2002

1 RITU RANI 571
50.60, 55.68, FOUL, 54.62, 59.23, FOUL

2 HARDEEP KAUR 505
52.15, 53.27, 56.58, FOUL, 56.51, FOUL

3 USMA DARIYAN 543
56.72, 56.21, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL
4  ARCHANA BARA 415
FOUL, 48.06, 55.29, 52.66, FOUL, 52.40

5 SUMAN KUMARI 209
48.93, FOUL, 52.42, FOUL, FOUL

6 SUKANYA MISHRA 561
50.15, FOUL, 51.03, FOUL, 46.92, 51.08

7 GURWINDER KAUR 504
48.22, FOUL, 47.45, 45.45, FOUL, FOUL

8 PHOOL PATI 438
47.01, 46.82, FOUL, FOUL, 44.15, FOUL

9 SARABJEET KAUR 431

Event # 41 WOMENS Javelin Throw

# MR ::GURMEET KAUR DELHI 52.91 SEP'02
$ NR ::GURMEET KAUR BANGALORE 58.64 17/07/2000

1 MEGHA PARDESHI 565
47.50, 46.96, FOUL, 44.65, 49.44, 46.26

2  SARASWATHY . 534
FOUL, 46.76, 46.55, 46.36, FOUL, 44.92

3  GURPREET KAUR 208
FOUL, 43.38, FOUL, 45.87, FOUL, FOUL
4 INDUBALA DEVI 118
FOUL, 43.58, 39.95, FOUL, FOUL, 32.70

5 BABITA . 533
39.10, 38.60, 39.21, 41.38, 41.94, 39.90

6  SEEJA MATHEW 435
40.62, 35.78, 40.98, 36.84, 39.95, 40.18

7 PRAVESH . 204
38.59, 39.61, 39.44, 37.62, 35.10, 38.75

8 N.M. HEMALATHA 287
37.70, 37.40, 35.72, FOUL, FOUL, 38.00

9 KASHMIR KAUR 426

Event # 42 WOMENS Hept

# MR ::SOMA BISWAS CHENNAI 5739.PT OCT'01
$ NR ::J J SHOBHA DELHI 6211.PT 18/03/2004

1 SOMA BISWAS 540
2 SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY 579
3 J.J. SHOBHA 576
4 SUMAN I 207

Event # 43 WOMENS 4x100m Relay

# MR ::AFI NATIONAL TEAM KOLKATA 45.25 NOV'98
$NR ::1.NATIONAL TEAM FUKUOKA 44.43 22/07/1998

1 RAILWAYS J
583 POONAM TOMAR

574 RANJITA ROY

PUNJAB

DELHI

RAILWAYS

UTTARPRADESH

ORISSA

RAILWAYS

PUNJAB

RAILWAYS

POLICE

HARYANA

RAILWAYS

PUNJAB

POLICE

POLICE

RAILWAYS

RAILWAYS

HARYANA

ASSAM

RAILWAYS

POLICE

HARYANA

KARNATAKA

POLICE

RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
RAILWAYS
HARYANA

RAILWAYS

44.04m

43.65m

39.84m

37.30m

35.40m

59.23m

56.58m

56.21m

55.29m

52.42m

51.08m

48.22m

47.01m

45.65m

49.44m

46.76m

45.87m

43.58m

41.94m

40.98m

39.61m

38.00m

36.56m

57.20m
56.78m
55.86m
35.81m

46.31



563 DEEPTI JOSE 551 G.D. GOWRAMMA

2 DELHI A DELHI 49.58
167 NIDHI MATHUR 162 POOJA JAKHAR

166 PAWNEET KAUR 160 SHALU CHOUDHARY

3 POLICE L POLICE 52.02
436 NISHA MOL 437 SPINDER PAL KAUR

439 POONAM PUNIA 433 REHANA KHATUN

Event # 44 WOMENS 4x400m Relay
$NR :I.NATIONAL TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/2004

1 RAILWAYS J RAILWAYS 3:48.01
550 SATTI GEETHA 569 PINKI PRAMANIK

542 PAVITRA CHOUDHARY 585 ANBU VIMALA

545 SUTAPA DAS 557 K. ARUNA KUMAI

2 ANDHRA PRADESH | ANDHRA PRADESH 4:09.41
102 K MRUDULA 105 K. SOUJANYA

103 HARATHI . 101 G. ARATHI

3 POLICE L POLICE 4:17.14

429 MANJEET KAUR



